3-11-08 03	-12-2008 Docket No.: 007.00151 (R-6140)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R (Rev. 03-01) []	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	
	3487865 ▼ ▼
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Fengzhi Li	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Health Research Inc.,
(2) Xiang Ling	Name: Roswell Park Cancer Institute Division
	Address: Elm and Carlton Streets
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): (1) Jan 16, 2008; (2) Jan 16, 2008	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Buffalo
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	State/Prov.: New York
Joint Research Agreement	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14263
Government Interest Assignment	
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	 This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/999,723	
	OPR/FINAND
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No Co
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter Rogalskyj, Esq.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Registration No.: 38,601	
Address: The Law Office of Peter Rogalskyj	
P.O. Box 44	
City: Livonia	8. Payment Information
State/Prov.: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14487-0044	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 585-346-1004	
Fax Number: 585-346-1001	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0772 Authorized User Name Peter Rogalskyj
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	
reten tracelating	March 4, 2008-
Signettere	
Peter Rogalskyj Name of Person Signing	83/11/2008 DBYRNE I nur 89000065 9509792ing cp19997233

PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

,

WHEREAS, We, Fengzhi Li, a citizen of China, residing at 849 Delaware Avenue, Apartment 203, Buffalo, New York 14209; and Xiang Ling, a citizen of China, residing at 55 Poplar Court, Apartment 4, Snyder, New York 14226 have invented, together with David G. Hangauer and Taher Hegab, certain new and useful improvements in AZEPANS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING SAME for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/999,723 on December 6, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Health Research Inc., Roswell Park Cancer Institute Division, with a place of business at Elm and Carlton Streets, Buffalo, New York 14263, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Health Research Inc., Roswell Park Cancer Institute Division, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Health Research Inc., Roswell Park Cancer Institute Division, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Health Research Inc., Roswell Park Cancer Institute Division, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,

I:\007\00151\17

RECORDED: 03/11/2008